

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		07/13/2017 Page 1 of 10	
Project No: F-0210(25)2 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2074; MP 5.45 - 5.60 & SR-210; MP 2.00 - 2.50 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)									Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - ROADWAY										
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	500,000.00	500,000.00	127,000.00	127,000.00	126,000.00	126,000.00
2	01540701*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
3	01554700*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	170,000.00	170,000.00	116,000.00	116,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
4	01557700*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	35,000.00	35,000.00	23,300.00	23,300.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
5	015727020	Dust Control and Watering	335	1000 gal	33.00	11,055.00	26.00	8,710.00	3.50	1,172.50
6	01721701P	Survey	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	11,600.00	11,600.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
7	01892702P	Reconstruct Gas Vault	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
8	018927040	Reconstruct Valve Box	1	Each	550.00	550.00	520.00	520.00	500.00	500.00
9	018927050	Reconstruct Manhole	15	Each	770.00	11,550.00	725.00	10,875.00	650.00	9,750.00
10	02056701*	Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	3626	cu yd	36.00	130,536.00	29.00	105,154.00	37.75	136,881.50
11	02216700*	Pothole Utility (Contingency Item	10	Each	500.00	5,000.00	600.00	6,000.00	250.00	2,500.00
)										
12	022217030	Remove Catch Basin	1	Each	600.00	600.00	460.00	460.00	790.00	790.00
13	022217095	Remove Pipe	120	ft	35.00	4,200.00	36.00	4,320.00	22.00	2,640.00
14	02221710P	Remove Delineator	15	Each	15.00	225.00	61.00	915.00	28.00	420.00
15	022217110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	9	sq yd	11.50	103.50	51.00	459.00	66.00	594.00
16	022217115	Remove Concrete Driveway	11	sq yd	12.80	140.80	58.00	638.00	61.00	671.00
17	022217125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	379	ft	4.75	1,800.25	6.00	2,274.00	8.00	3,032.00
18	022217130	Remove Gutter	48	ft	20.00	960.00	6.00	288.00	11.00	528.00
19	022217165	Remove Asphalt Pavement	1823	sq yd	3.00	5,469.00	7.00	12,761.00	10.00	18,230.00
20	022217170	Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	142	ft	20.00	2,840.00	12.00	1,704.00	20.00	2,840.00
21	022317010	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	34,000.00	34,000.00
22	023167020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	6967	cu yd	16.00	111,472.00	21.15	147,352.05	21.50	149,790.50
)										
23	023737010	Loose Riprap	7	cu yd	65.00	455.00	129.00	903.00	210.00	1,470.00
24	026107616	Drainage Pipe - 18 inch, Reinforc	125	ft	55.00	6,875.00	141.00	17,625.00	110.00	13,750.00
ed Concrete, Leak-Resistant										
25	02613703P	Circular End Section 15 inch	1	Each	600.00	600.00	535.00	535.00	530.00	530.00
26	026137465	Circular Steel Safety End Section	1	Each	700.00	700.00	900.00	900.00	950.00	950.00
18 inch, 4:1 Slope, Parallel										
27	026137470	Circular Steel Safety End Section	1	Each	800.00	800.00	990.00	990.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
18 inch, 6:1 Slope, Parallel										
28	026137475	Circular Steel Safety End Section	1	Each	850.00	850.00	1,435.00	1,435.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
18 inch, 10:1 Slope, Parallel										
29	026337045	4 Foot Standard Manhole 5 ft to 7	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
ft Deep - CB 11										

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0210(25)2 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2074; MP 5.45 - 5.60 & SR-210; MP 2.00 - 2.50 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		07/13/2017 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 2 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
30	026337120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
		to 5 ft Deep - CB 9									
31	026357025	Manhole Cover and Frame - Grated	1	Each	600.00	600.00	405.00	405.00	310.00	310.00	
32	026357035	Rectangular Grate and Frame - Sta	1	Each	700.00	700.00	405.00	405.00	860.00	860.00	
		ndard									
33	027217020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1600	cu yd	50.00	80,000.00	50.00	80,000.00	73.00	116,800.00	
		ity)									
34	02741705P	HMA - 1/2 inch	3157	Ton	80.00	252,560.00	81.00	255,717.00	93.00	293,601.00	
35	02748706P	Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1H	8	Ton	320.00	2,560.00	1.00	8.00	450.00	3,600.00	
36	027717058	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	1	Each	1,850.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	
37	027717059	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian	1	Each	2,420.00	2,420.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	
		Access Ramp									
38	027767010	Concrete Sidewalk	223	sq ft	4.45	992.35	9.75	2,174.25	18.50	4,125.50	
39	027767018	Concrete Curb Type M2	1557	ft	12.00	18,684.00	25.00	38,925.00	18.50	28,804.50	
40	02776702P	Concrete Curb and Gutter APWA Typ	293	ft	18.00	5,274.00	37.00	10,841.00	27.00	7,911.00	
		e A									
41	027767038	Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch	95	sq ft	7.00	665.00	13.00	1,235.00	20.00	1,900.00	
		Thick									
42	027767100	Plowable End Section	7	Each	955.00	6,685.00	850.00	5,950.00	890.00	6,230.00	
43	02786701P	Open Graded Surface Course	901	Ton	73.50	66,223.50	95.00	85,595.00	76.00	68,476.00	
44	02786705P	Asphalt Binder PG 58-28	56	Ton	600.00	33,600.00	1.00	56.00	715.00	40,040.00	
45	02842706*	Flexible Delineator Post - Type I	50	Each	51.50	2,575.00	78.00	3,900.00	72.00	3,600.00	
46	02961702*	Rotomilling	9914	sq yd	1.60	15,862.40	1.45	14,375.30	1.25	12,392.50	
		Subtotal				1,551,532.80		1,137,704.60		1,245,590.00	
		30 - LANDSCAPING									
47	015717025	Check Dam - Fiber Roll	368	ft	4.00	1,472.00	3.90	1,435.20	4.25	1,564.00	
48	015717030	Silt Fence	275	ft	2.00	550.00	1.75	481.25	1.80	495.00	
49	015717075	Drop-Inlet Barrier - Fiber Roll	107	ft	4.00	428.00	4.00	428.00	4.00	428.00	
50	023767030	Turf Reinforcement Mat	1485	sq yd	6.00	8,910.00	4.65	6,905.25	5.00	7,425.00	
51	029117015	HECP Type 1	74	1000sqft	35.00	2,590.00	23.00	1,702.00	24.00	1,776.00	
52	029127050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	8243	sq yd	1.20	9,891.60	1.50	12,364.50	2.25	18,546.75	
		oil (Plan Quantity)									
53	029227040	Broadcast Seed	74	1000sqft	21.00	1,554.00	11.00	814.00	12.00	888.00	
		Subtotal				25,395.60		24,130.20		31,122.75	
		40 - SIGNING									
54	018917010	Move Street Sign	3	Each	90.00	270.00	325.00	975.00	340.00	1,020.00	
55	027657030	Remove Pavement Message	1117	ft	0.60	670.20	1.75	1,954.75	1.00	1,117.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0210(25)2 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2074; MP 5.45 - 5.60 & SR-210; MP 2.00 - 2.50 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		07/13/2017 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 3 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
56	02765705*	Pavement Marking Paint	51	gal	35.00	1,785.00	81.00	4,131.00	71.50	3,646.50	
57	027687005	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	4553	ft	2.50	11,382.50	2.90	13,203.70	2.75	12,520.75	
		ite									
58	027687010	8 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	1974	ft	5.00	9,870.00	5.80	11,449.20	5.50	10,857.00	
		ite									
59	027687015	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Ye	7340	ft	2.50	18,350.00	2.90	21,286.00	2.75	20,185.00	
		llow									
60	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	83	Each	150.00	12,450.00	150.00	12,450.00	230.00	19,090.00	
		oplastic)									
61	027687115	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	244	ft	110.00	26,840.00	7.40	1,805.60	7.50	1,830.00	
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -									
		12 inch)									
62	02768711P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	71	ft	35.00	2,485.00	2.60	184.60	3.50	248.50	
		oplastic Dotted - 4 inch)									
63	02769700*	Grinding for Grooved-in Pavement	13863	ft	0.40	5,545.20	0.45	6,238.35	0.05	693.15	
		Markings									
64	028917028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	7	Each	77.00	539.00	107.00	749.00	81.00	567.00	
65	02891702P	Sign Type A-1, 12 inch X 6 inc	5	Each	15.00	75.00	63.00	315.00	54.00	270.00	
		h									
66	02891703P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 in	3	Each	200.00	600.00	187.00	561.00	160.00	480.00	
		ch									
67	028917042	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	4	Each	104.00	416.00	125.00	500.00	92.00	368.00	
68	02891704P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 30 in	3	Each	100.00	300.00	121.00	363.00	81.00	243.00	
		ch									
69	028917050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	2	Each	117.00	234.00	142.00	284.00	140.00	280.00	
		ch									
70	028917055	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 24 in	2	Each	108.00	216.00	142.00	284.00	140.00	280.00	
		ch									
71	02891705P	Sign Type A-1, 72 inch X 36 in	1	Each	480.00	480.00	460.00	460.00	490.00	490.00	
		ch									
72	028917060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	2	Each	131.50	263.00	165.00	330.00	135.00	270.00	
		ch									
73	028917065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	1	Each	212.00	212.00	230.00	230.00	240.00	240.00	
		ch									
74	02891706P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 18 in	1	Each	100.00	100.00	127.00	127.00	92.00	92.00	
		ch									
75	028917070	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in	1	Each	345.00	345.00	366.00	366.00	410.00	410.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0210(25)2 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2074; MP 5.45 - 5.60 & SR-210; MP 2.00 - 2.50 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		07/13/2017 Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 4 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		ch									
76	02891707P	Sign Type A-2, 10 inch X 18 inc	2	Each	35.00	70.00	76.00	152.00	81.00	162.00	
		h									
77	028917080	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 18 inc	5	Each	35.00	175.00	81.00	405.00	81.00	405.00	
		h									
78	02891708P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 18 in	3	Each	80.00	240.00	94.00	282.00	81.00	243.00	
		ch									
79	02891709P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 24 in	2	Each	80.00	160.00	108.00	216.00	92.00	184.00	
		ch									
80	028917105	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch X 30 inc	1	Each	119.50	119.50	144.00	144.00	140.00	140.00	
		h									
81	02891710P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 12 in	2	Each	70.00	140.00	100.00	200.00	92.00	184.00	
		ch									
82	028917115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	1	Each	160.00	160.00	165.00	165.00	140.00	140.00	
		h									
83	02891711P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 15 in	1	Each	85.00	85.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	
		ch									
84	02891712P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 30 in	1	Each	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	160.00	160.00	
		ch									
85	02891713P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 48 in	1	Each	320.00	320.00	285.00	285.00	320.00	320.00	
		ch									
86	02891714P	Sign Type A-2, 18 inch X 18 inc	1	Each	60.00	60.00	85.00	85.00	81.00	81.00	
		h									
87	02891715P	Sign Type A-2, 60 inch x 42 Inch	1	Each	300.00	300.00	400.00	400.00	490.00	490.00	
88	02891727*	Pole Mounted Solar Powered Radar	1	Each	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	
		Speed Sign System									
89	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	23	Each	73.00	1,679.00	55.00	1,265.00	54.00	1,242.00	
		eet									
90	028917275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	3	Each	190.00	570.00	250.00	750.00	325.00	975.00	
		to 20 Square Feet									
91	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	5	Each	125.00	625.00	108.00	540.00	270.00	1,350.00	
		Feet									
92	02891729P	Relocate Solar Powered Flasher Si	1	Each	900.00	900.00	1,410.00	1,410.00	540.00	540.00	
		gn System									
93	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	40	Each	365.00	14,600.00	375.00	15,000.00	430.00	17,200.00	
94	028917375	Sign Post P5	36	Each	240.00	8,640.00	280.00	10,080.00	220.00	7,920.00	
		Subtotal				126,971.40		115,686.20		113,543.90	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		07/13/2017 Page 5 of 10	
Project No: F-0210(25)2 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2074; MP 5.45 - 5.60 & SR-210; MP 2.00 - 2.50 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)							KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
50 - SIGNALS										
95	02892701D	Traffic Signal System SR-210 and	1	Lump	105,000.00	105,000.00	78,700.00	78,700.00	76,000.00	76,000.00
FA-2074										
Subtotal						105,000.00		78,700.00		76,000.00
70 - ATMS										
96	13553701P	One 1 1/4-Inch Conduit	30	ft	17.00	510.00	38.00	1,140.00	17.50	525.00
97	135537025	One 3-Inch Conduit	335	ft	18.00	6,030.00	14.50	4,857.50	15.25	5,108.75
98	13553702P	Two 1 1/4-Inch Conduit	35	ft	20.00	700.00	39.00	1,365.00	44.50	1,557.50
99	135537035	1D Conduit	115	ft	16.00	1,840.00	31.00	3,565.00	59.00	6,785.00
100	13554703P	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	2	Each	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,035.00	2,070.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
er 22, Type II										
101	13554704P	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,450.00	2,900.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
er 22, Type III										
102	13556701P	CCTV System	1	Lump	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,070.00	2,070.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
103	135947130	Fusion Splice	4	Each	120.00	480.00	67.00	268.00	380.00	1,520.00
104	135947150	Type B Splice Enclosure	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	980.00	980.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
105	13594716P	6 Strand SMFO Pre-terminated Drop	535	ft	6.00	3,210.00	2.90	1,551.50	2.25	1,203.75
Cable										
Subtotal						24,670.00		20,767.00		24,500.00
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
106	00221700*	Contract Time (Segment 1) FIXED P \$2,900.00	Day		70 Day	203,000.00	75 Day	217,500.00	63 Day	182,700.00
RICE										
107	00221701*	Contract Time (FA-2074 Closure) F \$7,500.00	Day		14 Day	105,000.00	21 Day	157,500.00	18 Day	135,000.00
IXED PRICE										
Subtotal						308,000.00		375,000.00		317,700.00
A(Contract Amount):						1,833,569.80		1,376,988.00		1,490,756.65
Innovative Contracting:						308,000		375,000		317,700
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						2,141,569.80		1,751,988.00		1,808,456.65
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								75.10 %		81.30 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0210(25)2 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2074; MP 5.45 - 5.60 & SR-210; MP 2.00 - 2.50 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		07/13/2017 Bidder: ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 170 S 1200 W NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 6 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	500,000.00	500,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	355,000.00	355,000.00	
	2	01540701* Public Information Services	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
	3	01554700* Traffic Control	1	Lump	170,000.00	170,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00	
	4	01557700* Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	35,000.00	35,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	96,000.00	96,000.00	
	5	015727020 Dust Control and Watering	335	1000 gal	33.00	11,055.00	4.00	1,340.00	0.01	3.35	
	6	01721701P Survey	1	Lump	30,000.00	30,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
	7	01892702P Reconstruct Gas Vault	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
	8	018927040 Reconstruct Valve Box	1	Each	550.00	550.00	650.00	650.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	
	9	018927050 Reconstruct Manhole	15	Each	770.00	11,550.00	910.00	13,650.00	1,800.00	27,000.00	
	10	02056701* Granular Borrow (Plan Quantity)	3626	cu yd	36.00	130,536.00	43.00	155,918.00	52.00	188,552.00	
	11	02216700* Pothole Utility (Contingency Item)	10	Each	500.00	5,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	50.00	500.00	
	12	022217030 Remove Catch Basin	1	Each	600.00	600.00	760.00	760.00	1,030.00	1,030.00	
	13	022217095 Remove Pipe	120	ft	35.00	4,200.00	57.00	6,840.00	18.65	2,238.00	
	14	02221710P Remove Delineator	15	Each	15.00	225.00	13.00	195.00	55.60	834.00	
	15	022217110 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	9	sq yd	11.50	103.50	81.00	729.00	25.95	233.55	
	16	022217115 Remove Concrete Driveway	11	sq yd	12.80	140.80	66.00	726.00	32.15	353.65	
	17	022217125 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	379	ft	4.75	1,800.25	4.00	1,516.00	5.15	1,951.85	
	18	022217130 Remove Gutter	48	ft	20.00	960.00	15.00	720.00	7.40	355.20	
	19	022217165 Remove Asphalt Pavement	1823	sq yd	3.00	5,469.00	9.00	16,407.00	6.15	11,211.45	
	20	022217170 Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	142	ft	20.00	2,840.00	22.00	3,124.00	9.00	1,278.00	
	21	022317010 Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	73,710.00	73,710.00	
	22	023167020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	6967	cu yd	16.00	111,472.00	23.00	160,241.00	35.60	248,025.20	
	23	023737010 Loose Riprap	7	cu yd	65.00	455.00	375.00	2,625.00	152.00	1,064.00	
	24	026107616 Drainage Pipe - 18 inch, Reinforc ed Concrete, Leak-Resistant	125	ft	55.00	6,875.00	112.00	14,000.00	128.00	16,000.00	
	25	02613703P Circular End Section 15 inch	1	Each	600.00	600.00	850.00	850.00	1,270.00	1,270.00	
	26	026137465 Circular Steel Safety End Section 18 inch, 4:1 Slope, Parallel	1	Each	700.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,880.00	1,880.00	
	27	026137470 Circular Steel Safety End Section 18 inch, 6:1 Slope, Parallel	1	Each	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,010.00	2,010.00	
	28	026137475 Circular Steel Safety End Section 18 inch, 10:1 Slope, Parallel	1	Each	850.00	850.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,680.00	2,680.00	
	29	026337045 4 Foot Standard Manhole 5 ft to 7 ft Deep - CB 11	1	Each	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,340.00	6,340.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0210(25)2 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2074; MP 5.45 - 5.60 & SR-210; MP 2.00 - 2.50 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		07/13/2017 Bidder: ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 170 S 1200 W NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 7 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
30	026337120	Concrete Drainage Structure 3 ft	1	Each	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,910.00	5,910.00	
		to 5 ft Deep - CB 9									
31	026357025	Manhole Cover and Frame - Grated	1	Each	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	
32	026357035	Rectangular Grate and Frame - Sta	1	Each	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	
		ndard									
33	027217020	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	1600	cu yd	50.00	80,000.00	54.00	86,400.00	61.70	98,720.00	
		ity)									
34	02741705P	HMA - 1/2 inch	3157	Ton	80.00	252,560.00	98.00	309,386.00	94.30	297,705.10	
35	02748706P	Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1H	8	Ton	320.00	2,560.00	1,300.00	10,400.00	461.00	3,688.00	
36	027717058	Corner Pedestrian Access Ramp	1	Each	1,850.00	1,850.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	4,020.00	4,020.00	
37	027717059	Perpendicular/Parallel Pedestrian	1	Each	2,420.00	2,420.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,020.00	4,020.00	
		Access Ramp									
38	027767010	Concrete Sidewalk	223	sq ft	4.45	992.35	17.25	3,846.75	7.65	1,705.95	
39	027767018	Concrete Curb Type M2	1557	ft	12.00	18,684.00	31.25	48,656.25	16.00	24,912.00	
40	02776702P	Concrete Curb and Gutter APWA Typ	293	ft	18.00	5,274.00	51.00	14,943.00	42.00	12,306.00	
		e A									
41	027767038	Concrete Driveway Flared, 6 inch	95	sq ft	7.00	665.00	27.00	2,565.00	15.00	1,425.00	
		Thick									
42	027767100	Plowable End Section	7	Each	955.00	6,685.00	1,300.00	9,100.00	865.00	6,055.00	
43	02786701P	Open Graded Surface Course	901	Ton	73.50	66,223.50	140.00	126,140.00	75.10	67,665.10	
44	02786705P	Asphalt Binder PG 58-28	56	Ton	600.00	33,600.00	1.00	56.00	724.00	40,544.00	
45	02842706*	Flexible Delineator Post - Type I	50	Each	51.50	2,575.00	98.00	4,900.00	87.70	4,385.00	
46	02961702*	Rotomilling	9914	sq yd	1.60	15,862.40	1.11	11,004.54	1.55	15,366.70	
		Subtotal				1,551,532.80		1,461,688.54		1,877,628.10	
		30 - LANDSCAPING									
47	015717025	Check Dam - Fiber Roll	368	ft	4.00	1,472.00	5.00	1,840.00	4.10	1,508.80	
48	015717030	Silt Fence	275	ft	2.00	550.00	2.20	605.00	1.80	495.00	
49	015717075	Drop-Inlet Barrier - Fiber Roll	107	ft	4.00	428.00	5.00	535.00	4.10	438.70	
50	023767030	Turf Reinforcement Mat	1485	sq yd	6.00	8,910.00	6.00	8,910.00	4.95	7,350.75	
51	029117015	HECP Type 1	74	1000sqft	35.00	2,590.00	30.00	2,220.00	24.55	1,816.70	
52	029127050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	8243	sq yd	1.20	9,891.60	2.00	16,486.00	8.50	70,065.50	
		oil (Plan Quantity)									
53	029227040	Broadcast Seed	74	1000sqft	21.00	1,554.00	14.00	1,036.00	11.75	869.50	
		Subtotal				25,395.60		31,632.00		82,544.95	
		40 - SIGNING									
54	018917010	Move Street Sign	3	Each	90.00	270.00	365.00	1,095.00	164.00	492.00	
55	027657030	Remove Pavement Message	1117	ft	0.60	670.20	3.00	3,351.00	0.95	1,061.15	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0210(25)2 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2074; MP 5.45 - 5.60 & SR-210; MP 2.00 - 2.50 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		07/13/2017 Bidder: ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 170 S 1200 W NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 8 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
56	02765705*	Pavement Marking Paint	51	gal	35.00	1,785.00	80.00	4,080.00	72.50	3,697.50	
57	027687005	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	4553	ft	2.50	11,382.50	3.35	15,252.55	2.75	12,520.75	
		ite									
58	027687010	8 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	1974	ft	5.00	9,870.00	6.75	13,324.50	5.45	10,758.30	
		ite									
59	027687015	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Ye	7340	ft	2.50	18,350.00	3.35	24,589.00	2.75	20,185.00	
		llow									
60	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	83	Each	150.00	12,450.00	280.00	23,240.00	231.00	19,173.00	
		oplastic)									
61	027687115	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	244	ft	110.00	26,840.00	16.25	3,965.00	7.50	1,830.00	
		oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -									
		12 inch)									
62	02768711P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	71	ft	35.00	2,485.00	13.65	969.15	3.60	255.60	
		oplastic Dotted - 4 inch)									
63	02769700*	Grinding for Grooved-in Pavement	13863	ft	0.40	5,545.20	0.60	8,317.80	0.40	5,545.20	
		Markings									
64	028917028	Sign Type A-1, 12 Inch X 36 Inch	7	Each	77.00	539.00	40.00	280.00	82.25	575.75	
65	02891702P	Sign Type A-1, 12 inch X 6 inc	5	Each	15.00	75.00	13.50	67.50	54.85	274.25	
		h									
66	02891703P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 36 in	3	Each	200.00	600.00	100.00	300.00	164.00	492.00	
		ch									
67	028917042	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch x 24 inch	4	Each	104.00	416.00	55.00	220.00	93.20	372.80	
68	02891704P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 30 in	3	Each	100.00	300.00	50.00	150.00	82.25	246.75	
		ch									
69	028917050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	2	Each	117.00	234.00	66.00	132.00	137.00	274.00	
		ch									
70	028917055	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 24 in	2	Each	108.00	216.00	66.00	132.00	137.00	274.00	
		ch									
71	02891705P	Sign Type A-1, 72 inch X 36 in	1	Each	480.00	480.00	360.00	360.00	493.00	493.00	
		ch									
72	028917060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	2	Each	131.50	263.00	82.00	164.00	137.00	274.00	
		ch									
73	028917065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	1	Each	212.00	212.00	180.00	180.00	247.00	247.00	
		ch									
74	02891706P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 18 in	1	Each	100.00	100.00	50.00	50.00	93.20	93.20	
		ch									
75	028917070	Sign Type A-1, 48 inch X 48 in	1	Each	345.00	345.00	320.00	320.00	411.00	411.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0210(25)2 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2074; MP 5.45 - 5.60 & SR-210; MP 2.00 - 2.50 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		07/13/2017 Bidder: ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 170 S 1200 W NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 9 of 10
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		ch									
76	02891707P	Sign Type A-2, 10 inch X 18 inc	2	Each	35.00	70.00	24.00	48.00	82.25	164.50	
		h									
77	028917080	Sign Type A-2, 12 inch X 18 inc	5	Each	35.00	175.00	20.00	100.00	82.25	411.25	
		h									
78	02891708P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 18 in	3	Each	80.00	240.00	30.00	90.00	82.25	246.75	
		ch									
79	02891709P	Sign Type A-1, 18 inch X 24 in	2	Each	80.00	160.00	40.00	80.00	93.20	186.40	
		ch									
80	028917105	Sign Type A-2, 24 inch X 30 inc	1	Each	119.50	119.50	67.00	67.00	137.00	137.00	
		h									
81	02891710P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 12 in	2	Each	70.00	140.00	34.00	68.00	93.20	186.40	
		ch									
82	028917115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	1	Each	160.00	160.00	82.00	82.00	137.00	137.00	
		h									
83	02891711P	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 15 in	1	Each	85.00	85.00	41.00	41.00	110.00	110.00	
		ch									
84	02891712P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 30 in	1	Each	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00	164.00	164.00	
		ch									
85	02891713P	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 48 in	1	Each	320.00	320.00	245.00	245.00	329.00	329.00	
		ch									
86	02891714P	Sign Type A-2, 18 inch X 18 inc	1	Each	60.00	60.00	30.00	30.00	82.25	82.25	
		h									
87	02891715P	Sign Type A-2, 60 inch x 42 Inch	1	Each	300.00	300.00	355.00	355.00	493.00	493.00	
88	02891727*	Pole Mounted Solar Powered Radar	1	Each	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	6,580.00	6,580.00	
		Speed Sign System									
89	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	23	Each	73.00	1,679.00	208.00	4,784.00	54.85	1,261.55	
		eet									
90	028917275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal	3	Each	190.00	570.00	300.00	900.00	329.00	987.00	
		to 20 Square Feet									
91	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	5	Each	125.00	625.00	290.00	1,450.00	274.00	1,370.00	
		Feet									
92	02891729P	Relocate Solar Powered Flasher Si	1	Each	900.00	900.00	650.00	650.00	548.00	548.00	
		gn System									
93	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	40	Each	365.00	14,600.00	580.00	23,200.00	439.00	17,560.00	
94	028917375	Sign Post P5	36	Each	240.00	8,640.00	220.00	7,920.00	219.00	7,884.00	
		Subtotal				126,971.40		146,849.50		118,384.35	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0210(25)2 Project Name: Cnty:FA-2074; MP 5.45 - 5.60 & SR-210; MP 2.00 - 2.50 Desc of Construction: Choke Point Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		07/13/2017 Page 10 of 10 Bidder: ACME CONSTRUCTION INC 170 S 1200 W NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
50 - SIGNALS										
95	02892701D	Traffic Signal System SR-210 and	1	Lump	105,000.00	105,000.00	99,000.00	99,000.00	77,770.00	77,770.00
FA-2074										
Subtotal						105,000.00		99,000.00		77,770.00
70 - ATMS										
96	13553701P	One 1 1/4-Inch Conduit	30	ft	17.00	510.00	48.00	1,440.00	21.95	658.50
97	135537025	One 3-Inch Conduit	335	ft	18.00	6,030.00	18.00	6,030.00	18.00	6,030.00
98	13553702P	Two 1 1/4-Inch Conduit	35	ft	20.00	700.00	50.00	1,750.00	27.55	964.25
99	135537035	1D Conduit	115	ft	16.00	1,840.00	40.00	4,600.00	41.95	4,824.25
100	13554703P	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	2	Each	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,640.00	3,280.00
er 22, Type II										
101	13554704P	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Ti	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	2,170.00	4,340.00
er 22, Type III										
102	13556701P	CCTV System	1	Lump	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,210.00	1,210.00
103	135947130	Fusion Splice	4	Each	120.00	480.00	85.00	340.00	60.30	241.20
104	135947150	Type B Splice Enclosure	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,235.00	1,235.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
105	13594716P	6 Strand SMFO Pre-terminated Drop	535	ft	6.00	3,210.00	3.65	1,952.75	4.50	2,407.50
Cable										
Subtotal						24,670.00		26,347.75		25,105.70
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
106	00221700*	Contract Time (Segment 1) FIXED P \$2,900.00	Day		70 Day	203,000.00	75 Day	217,500.00	75 Day	217,500.00
RICE										
107	00221701*	Contract Time (FA-2074 Closure) F \$7,500.00	Day		14 Day	105,000.00	21 Day	157,500.00	21 Day	157,500.00
IXED PRICE										
Subtotal						308,000.00		375,000.00		375,000.00
A(Contract Amount):						1,833,569.80		1,765,517.79		2,181,433.10
Innovative Contracting:						308,000		375,000		375,000
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						2,141,569.80		2,140,517.79		2,556,433.10
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								96.29 %		118.97 %